

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27076/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAT No. 711/2008 of

ETHER KOLEY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Pabank Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, learned counsel submits that the
petitioner do not wish to proceed with the Special Leave
Petition, which is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master